# 505586482 07/24/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5633281

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	•				
		Name	Name			
GAINES EUROPE LT	D.					
Name:	-	RS, INCORPORATED				
Street Address:	6885 ELI	6885 ELM STREET				
City:	MCLEAN	MCLEAN				
State/Country:	VIRGINI	VIRGINIA				
Postal Code:	22101-38	22101-3883				
		Number				
Property Type		Number				
		630409				
		538507				
Patent Number: D804		804190				
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΔΤΔ					
		703)448-9678				
Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that				
using a fax number, if provided; if		<i>If that is unsuccessful, it will l</i> 038214900	be sent v	ua US Mail.		
		ars.patents@effem.com				
		IARS, INCORPORATED				
•		885 ELM STREET	ELM STREET			
Address Line 4:	Ν	ICLEAN, VIRGINIA 22101-3883				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	THO0249 250 251 USD				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LISA D. GENTRY	LISA D. GENTRY			
SIGNATURE:		/Lisa D. Gentry/	/Lisa D. Gentry/			
DATE SIGNED:		07/24/2019	07/24/2019			
Total Attachments: 2						
		51 Rondo+US+Assignment Exh				
source=1HO0249 THO	0250 THO02	51 Rondo+US+Assignment Exh	2 12JUN	12019#page2.tif		

## Exhibit 2

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of the 12th day of June \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2019 by and between Gaines Europe Ltd., a foreign corporation organized and existing under the laws of Ireland, with an address at 70 Sir John Rogerson's Quay, Dublin, Ireland ("Assignor") and Mars, Incorporated, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with an address at 6885 Elm Street, McLean, Virginia 22101 ("Assignee"), each of Assignor and Assignee are currently active and duly existing.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND SUFFICIENCY OF WHICH ARE HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee, its successors and permitted assigns, all right, title and interest, in and to U.S. Design Patent Number: 630409, dated January 11, 2011, titled Animal Food Product, U.S. Design Patent Number: D538507, dated March 20, 2007, titled Animal Food Product, and U.S. Design Patent Number: D804190, dated Dec. 5, 2017, titled Bone-Brush (the "Patents"), and in and to any inventions that are the subject of the Patents, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reexaminations, reissues, divisionals, substitutions, extensions, PCT and foreign counterparts thereof, and all priority rights pursuant to any international agreement, including the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, the Paris Convention, and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, for the Patents, together with the right to sue for past, present or future infringements thereof and to recover and retain damages and profits therefor, obtain all other remedies in respect to any such infringements thereof. This Assignment may be recorded with any governmental body in order to perfect the ownership interest of Assignee.

Assignor authorizes Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on the Patents in the name of the Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

Assignor agrees, without further consideration, to execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications and other papers reasonably necessary to secure to Assignee the right, title and interest conveyed herein, and to take such further actions as may be reasonably requested by Assignee in order to carry out the provisions and purposes of this Assignment including, without limitation, to execute one or more further assignments covering the Patents in a form acceptable for recordation in both the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in foreign patent offices.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and his or her non-US counterparts to issue any and all patents resulting from the Patents or derived therefrom to the Assignce as assignce of the entire interest therein.

Assignce hereby accepts all of the foregoing assignments, transfers and conveyances.

#### [Signature Page Follows]

DM\_US 160329567-1.097931.0011

PATENT REEL: 049842 FRAME: 0158

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

ASSIGN	OR: GAINES EUROPE LTD.
Ву:	
Name:	Willin
Title:	(311

1364\_US-160329567-1.097931.0011

**RECORDED: 07/24/2019**